¢S-15-50

Contract Tracking No. CM1663-A2
Bid No. NC10-019

AMENDMENT NO. 2 / FIRST EXTENSION TO THE
CONTRACT FOR DISASTER RECOVERY/DEBRIS MANAGEMENT FOR
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 12th  day of

October , 2015 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political
subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to
as “County”) and ASHBRITT, INC., 480 South Andrews Avenue,
Suite 103, Pompano Beach, Florida 33068, (hereinafter
referred to as “Contractor”).

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated
October 11, 2010 for Disaster Recovery/Debris Management for
Nassau County, Florida; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial
term of five (5) years beginning October 11, 2010 and ending
October 10, 2015, with an option to extend upon mutual
contract between both parties; any extension of performance
period wunder this provision shall be in two (2) vyear
increments.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said
Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual
covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto

agree as follows:




Contract Tracking No. CM1663-A2
Bid No. NC10-019

1. In accordance with Article 4 of the Agreement for
Disaster Recovery/Debris Management dated October
11, 2010, the performance period is hereby extended
for an additional two (2) vyear term beginning
October 11, 2015 and ending October 10, 2017.

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in
conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full
force and effect.

3. Time is of the essence.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

6%0,“2

PAT EDWARDS
Its: Chairman

ATTEST TO CHAIR’S SIGNATURE

—Q0fficio Clerk

2,0
N\




Contract Tracking No. CM1663-A2
Bid No. NC10-019

Approved as to form and legality by the
Nassau County Attorney:

f //%///J

%& AEL S. MULLIA

ASHBRITT, INC.

STATE OF LlogdA
COUNTY OF ABayuazh

Before me personally appeared,

OdAd Noaie , who is personally known \/ or
produced as identification, known
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 8 day of
R , 2075 . -
KELLY BECKMANN

B >%, NOTARY PUBLIC
= STATE OF FLORIDA

fiotary/signature ¥ Commi# EE864681
Expires 1/13/2017
Notary-Public-State of /:/QC,/M at large

My Commission expires: //15/20/7




